Pressurematic
SP Pressure
Pilot
Description
2
The Pressurematic SP series pressure pilot is part
of the Bettis line of pressure sensory devices used
to monitor input pipeline or process pressure. The

BETTIS BULLETIN # 48.00   REV: 11/03 3M/11-03
Model Designation
Model number format: SP – N1 L1 – option code letters, alphabetical order
Description of model number:
SP – Pressurematic SP Series Pressure Pilot
– instrument ports connections 1/4 NPT female for supply, signal and exhaust.
– sensing port connection 1/2 NPT female standard, other configurations as options.
– standard trim construction with aluminum body and adapter, and stainless steel piston for pilot
pressures to 2160 psi, operating temperature from –50°F (-46°C) ambient to +200°F (+93°C) process.
– standard low temperature molybdenum disulphide filled nitrile and cast urethane spool o-ring seals.
– special trim construction with stainless steel body and adapter for sour applications or pilot
pressures to 5000 psi.
– special trim construction with H-T fluoroelastomer piston and adapter o-ring seals, for sour process applications
and/or an operating temperature from –30°F (-34°C) ambient to +250°F (+121°C) process.
– signal “on” with increasing or decreasing pilot pressure.
N1 – Piston diameter in 1/16th inch increments:
06 0.375 piston diameter
10 0.625 piston diameter
20 1.250 piston diameter
L1 – Spring rate class:
LL extra low 0.225 diameter wire
L low 0.263 diameter wire
M medium 0.312 diameter wire
H high 0.331 diameter wire
Option code letters:
C Stainless steel sensing body and adapter for sour applications or pilot pressures to 5000 psi
D Adapter connection 1/2 NPT female
E 1/8 NPT female body vent connection
F H-T fluoroelastomer piston and adapter o-ring seals for –30°F (-34°C) to + 250°F (+121°C) or sour process applications
Example: